

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Province of Negros Occidental

Period Covered: Q3, 2023

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	669,934,002.46	392,641,173.24	45,776,401.39	438,417,574.63	11.15 %
TAX REVENUE	178,000,000.00	84,448,584.95	45,369,223.85	129,817,808.80	3.30 %
Real Property Tax	148,000,000.00	34,734,651.58	45,369,223.85	80,103,875.43	2.04 %
Tax on Business	25,000,000.00	40,807,906.45	0.00	40,807,906.45	1.04 %
Other Taxes	5,000,000.00	8,906,026.92	0.00	8,906,026.92	0.23 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	491,934,002.46	308,192,588.29	407,177.54	308,599,765.83	7.85 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	7,000,000.00	1,742,262.50	0.00	1,742,262.50	0.04 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	190,860,000.00	123,477,115.88	0.00	123,477,115.88	3.14 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	257,934,002.46	163,828,260.36	0.00	163,828,260.36	4.17 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	36,140,000.00	19,144,949.55	407,177.54	19,552,127.09	0.50 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	4,623,981,428.00	3,463,051,514.17	28,995,953.12	3,492,047,467.29	88.85 %
National Tax Allotment	4,623,981,428.00	3,462,788,583.72	0.00	3,462,788,583.72	88.10 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	103,162.50	0.00	103,162.50	0.00 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	159,767.95	12,399,231.33	12,558,999.28	0.32 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	16,596,721.79	16,596,721.79	0.42 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,293,915,430.46	3,855,692,687.41	74,772,354.51	3,930,465,041.92	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,293,915,430.46	3,855,692,687.41	74,772,354.51	3,930,465,041.92	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	1,696,823,347.00	843,186,655.91	0.00	843,186,655.91	38.00 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	211,180,519.00	31,006,517.07	67,999,159.74	99,005,676.81	4.46 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	1,819,082,554.00	882,251,472.60	0.00	882,251,472.60	39.76 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %

Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	208,832,912.00	43,781,831.89	0.00	43,781,831.89	1.97 %
Economic Services	801,246,671.15	346,512,519.72	0.00	346,512,519.72	15.62 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	36,150,000.00	4,113,551.08	0.00	4,113,551.08	0.19 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,773,316,003.15	2,150,852,548.27	67,999,159.74	2,218,851,708.01	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	520,599,427.31	1,704,840,139.14	6,773,194.77	1,711,613,333.91	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	1,277,238.05	0.00	1,277,238.05	100.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	1,277,238.05	0.00	1,277,238.05	100.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	260,335,616.07	0.00	260,335,616.07	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	260,335,616.07	0.00	260,335,616.07	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	60,040,707.35	0.00	60,040,707.35	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	321,653,561.47	0.00	321,653,561.47	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	321,653,561.47	0.00	321,653,561.47	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	710,398,141.83	94,388,767.47	168,392.00	94,557,159.47	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	710,398,141.83	94,388,767.47	168,392.00	94,557,159.47	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	397,000,000.00	280,852,927.53	0.00	280,852,927.53	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	397,000,000.00	280,852,927.53	0.00	280,852,927.53	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,107,398,141.83	375,241,695.00	168,392.00	375,410,087.00	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-586,798,714.52	1,651,252,005.61	6,604,802.77	1,657,856,808.38	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	5,693,659,828.43	5,514,483,670.26	179,176,158.17	5,693,659,828.43	

FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	5,106,861,113.91	7,165,735,675.87	185,780,960.94	7,351,516,636.81
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	895,640,871.25	871,920,063.04	23,720,808.21	895,640,871.25
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	1,071,777,887.82	656,998,434.74	0.00	656,998,434.74
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	171,824.92	244,556.64	416,381.56
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,139,442,354.84	5,636,989,003.01	162,304,709.37	5,799,293,712.38

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	5,636,989,003.01	162,304,709.37	5,799,293,712.38
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	5,636,989,003.01	162,304,709.37	5,799,293,712.38
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct: ATTY. AMY GRACE O. BOLIVAR, CPA
Provincial Treasurer

Generated by Gecosala, Ma Carnet Henanda on 13/10/2023 9.49 AM